OP \$40.00 31351

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Charles Pennington		09/20/2007	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aquadry Systems, L.L.C.
Street Address:	177 Main Street
City:	West Orange
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07052
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3135158	AQUADRY SYSTEMS "DRYING REDEFINED"

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)835-1755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-835-1111

Email: tboyden@clarkbrody.com

Correspondent Name: Clark & Brody

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13009-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William F. Nixon
Signature:	/William F. Nixon/
Date:	10/19/2007

900089741 REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0806

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 2

source=13009-2 Assignment#page1.tif

source=13009-2 Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0807

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made this 20 day of 5, 2007, by and between Charles Pennington, having an address of 632 Wyoming Ave., Elizabeth, New Jersey, 07208 (hereinafter "Seller"), and Aquadry Systems, L.L.C., having an address of 177 Main St., West Orange, New Jersey, 07052 (hereinafter "Buyer").

WHEREAS, Seller owns, has used, or is using the mark AQUADRY SYSTEMS "DRYING REDEFINED" (hereinafter "the Mark") for portable or stationary hot air space heating apparatus for the use in structural drying and restoration from water damage, in Class 011 and the owner of Registration No. 3,135,158 of the Mark, which issued on August 29, 2006, as shown by the records in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Buyer desires the acquisition of the Mark and the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark, as well as all federal and state rights, applications and registrations for use of the Mark.

THUS, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration that is acknowledged by the Seller, Seller hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Buyer all its rights, title and interest in the Mark and all the federal and state applications and registrations therefor, effective as of September 20, 2007.

Seller further assigns to Buyer all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringing uses of the Mark.

Seller warrants that it has good and valid title to the Mark, including the applications and registrations pertaining to the Mark. Seller agrees that upon request by the Buyer that Seller shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Buyer and perform all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment at Buyer's request, as well as provide such other material, information, or assistance as the Buyer may deem necessary.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0808 This Assignment shall be binding on the parties listed, their successors and/or assigns in interest, and all others acting by, with, or under their direction, all those in privity therewith.

For Charles Pennington (Seller) By:	Date:	9/20/0>
Name: Charles Penningdon		
Title: Membe		
For Aquadry Systems L.L.C. (Buyer)		
By:	Date:	9/20/0>
Name: Thomas L. Crisdello		
Title: Managas Member		

RECORDED: 10/19/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0809